Net assets without donor restrictions -   550,390   550,390
Net assets with donor restrictions -   159,187   159,187

709,577$   -$   709,577$

During 2019, management identified an error within previously issued financial statements that, when
evaluated in the aggregate, warranted restatement of those financial statements. The June 30, 2018 financial
statements reported endowment earnings as unrestricted earnings. Accordingly, amounts for net assets without
donor restrictions and net assets with donor restrictions have been restarted in the 2018 financial statements
now presented.

The effect on UWNNS’ statement of financial position for the year ended June 30, 2018 is as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net assets without donor restrictions 43,136$   (43,136)$   -$
Net assets with donor restrictions -   43,136   43,136

The effect on UWNNS’ statement of activities for the year ended June 30, 2019 is as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net assets, beginning of year
Net assets without donor restrictions 43,136$   (43,136)$   -$
Net assets with donor restrictions -   43,136   43,136

43,136$   -$   43,136$

eidebailly.com

Supplementary Information
June 30, 2019

United Way of Northern Nevada and
the Sierra

 20

United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra
Direct Program Costs

Year Ended June 30, 2019

2018
Community Total

Education Impact (Memorandum
Engagement Giving Total Only)

Salaries 75,701$   239,055$   314,756$   221,649$
Payroll taxes 5,985   18,808   24,793   18,394
Employee benefits 7,829   14,733   22,562   34,122
Retirement benefits 5,352   6,885   12,237   14,228

 Total salaries and
related expenses 94,867   279,481   374,348   288,393

Bank fees 462   835   1,297   865
Community impact projects 181,069   -   181,069   301,457
Conferences 2,624   2,195   4,819   3,301
Contract services 12,490   23,518   36,008   32,271
Insurance 1,068   2,074   3,142   2,934
Marketing 2,965   8,688   11,653   14,531
Membership dues 874   1,547   2,421   1,876
Miscellaneous 1,164   273   1,437   543
National dues 2,929   5,787   8,716   9,232
Occupancy 19,297   38,005   57,302   49,300
Postage 227   342   569   339
Printing and publications -   -   -   -
Rental and maintenance

of equipment 1,961   4,546   6,507   4,428
Software 2,647   3,300   5,947   7,413
Supplies 616   2,376   2,992   7,885
Telephone 5,121   10,289   15,410   19,724
Travel 334   2,479   2,813   2,005

 Total expenses before
depreciation 330,715   385,735   716,450   746,497

Depreciation of property
and equipment -   -   -   3,272

Total Expenses 330,715$   385,735$   716,450$   749,769$

2019

 21

United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra
Support Services Expenses
Year Ended June 30, 2019

2018
Total

Accountability Resource (Memorandum
Operations Development Total Only)

Salaries 52,810$   82,188$   134,998$   152,379$
Payroll taxes 5,350   6,345   11,695   13,786
Employee benefits 4,336   2,520   6,856   16,700
Retirement benefits 3,505   2,125   5,630   7,058

 Total salaries and
related expenses 66,001   93,178   159,179   189,923

Bank fees 1,803   621   2,424   2,126
Conferences 1,104   1,536   2,640   2,249
Contract services 6,372   9,706   16,078   20,785
Insurance 613   922   1,535   1,779
Marketing 1,391   3,576   4,967   13,357
Membership dues 2,499   620   3,119   2,546
Miscellaneous 1,908   309   2,217   489
National dues 1,410   2,509   3,919   5,422
Occupancy 9,757   16,591   26,348   38,630
Postage 133   970   1,103   4,437
Printing and publications -   1,385   1,385   755
Rental and maintenance

of equipment 2,415   2,142   4,557   5,908
Software 1,209   5,261   6,470   7,015
Supplies 842   2,677   3,519   2,486
Telephone 2,466   4,487   6,953   12,118
Travel -   2,023   2,023   1,753

 Total expenses before
depreciation 99,923   148,513   248,436   311,778

Depreciation of property
and equipment 5,105   -   5,105   1,955

Total Expenses 105,028$   148,513$   253,541$   313,733$

2019

22

United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra
Campaign Results

Year Ended June 30, 2019

Campaign Results

Current year campaign results 1,049,790$
Donor designations (374,259)

Undesignated campaign contributions 675,531$

23

United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra
Functional Expenses (Overhead) Calculation

Year Ended June 30, 2019

Amount Percent
Allocations and Functional Expenses

Allocations and community services
Funds allocated to community agencies 181,069$   13.5%
Funds allocated through donor designations 374,259   27.8%